and it passed without AO 98-66 and AO 98-67.
objection,

Ordinance No. AO 98-66, an ordinance repealing Anchorage Ordinance 98-30 entitled: "An ordinance
providing for the submission to the qualified voters of Anchorage, Alaska, the question of the issuance of
Three Million One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars $3,155,000 of General Obligation Bonds of the
Municipality of Anchorage to pay the costs of ambulances, emergency response service facilities, emergency
communications equipment, traffic safety improvements and related capital improvements in the Municipality
of Anchorage at an election in and for the Municipality of Anchorage on April 21, 1998," Legal Department.
1. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 339-98.
Ordinance No. AO 98-67, an ordinance repealing Anchorage Ordinance No. 98-33 entitled:  "An ordinance
providing for the submission to the qualified voters of Anchorage, Alaska, the question of the issuance of Two
Million Nine Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($2,905,000) of General Obligation Bonds of the Municipality of
Anchorage to pay the costs of public safety (police protection services) and related capital improvements in
the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area at an election in and for the Municipality on April 21, 1998,"

[...]

through 12.I. were continued until April 28, 1998.

J. Ordinance No. AO 98-66, an ordinance repealing Anchorage Ordinance 98-30 entitled: "An ordinance
providing for the submission to the qualified voters of Anchorage, Alaska, the question of the issuance of
Three Million One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars $3,155,000 of General Obligation Bonds of the
Municipality of Anchorage to pay the costs of ambulances, emergency response service facilities, emergency
communications equipment, traffic safety improvements and related capital improvements in the Municipality
of Anchorage at an election in and for the Municipality of Anchorage on April 21, 1998," Legal Department.

[...]

1. Assembly Memorandum No. AM 339-98. 

K. Ordinance No. AO 98-67, an ordinance repealing Anchorage Ordinance No. 98-33 entitled:  "An ordinance
providing for the submission to the qualified voters of Anchorage, Alaska, the question of the issuance of Two
Million Nine Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($2,905,000) of General Obligation Bonds of the Municipality of
Anchorage to pay the costs of public safety (police protection services) and related capital improvements in
the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area at an election in and for the Municipality on April 21, 1998,"